HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

OFFICE ORDER

Following amendments/ corrigendum in this office orders No.PWE-126-(JE Prom.)/ESIII-19096-19195 dated 3.3.2014 are hereby ordered as under with immediate effect in the public interest.

- Please read as to"NH Divn. Pandoh" instead of "Mandi Divn.No.II" against the name of Sh.Ram Chand, Sr.No.1.
- Please read as to "Tauni Devi Divn." instead of "Una Divn." against the name of Sh.Ashok Kumar, Sr.No.5.
- 3. Please read present place of posting as "Una Divn." instead of "Dehra Divn." against the name of Sh.Shekhar Singh, Sr.No.12.
- 4. Please read present place of posting as "NH Divn. Jogindernagar" instead of "Dalhousie Divn." against the name of Sh.Godawar Singh, Sr. No.14.
- 5. Please read present place of posting as "Jogindernagar Divn." instead of "Spiti Divn. Kaza"and to "Balakrupi Divn."instead of to "Kaza Divn."against the name of Sh.Ram Lal, Sr.No.16.
- 6. Please read as to "Fatehpur Divn." instead of to "Karchham Divn." against the name of Sh.Labh Singh, Sr.No.1.
- 7. Please read as to "Bilaspur Divn.No.II" instead of to "Kalpa Divn." against the name of Sh.Anil Kumar, Sr.No.14.
- 8. Please read as to "Padhar Divn." instead of to "Mandi Divn.No.II" against the name of Sh.Des Raj, Sr.No.15.
- 9. Please read as to "Kangra Divn." instead of to "Jawali Divn." against the name of Sh.Durga Dass, Sr.No.6.
- 10. Please read as to "NH Divn. Hamirpur" instead of to "Mandi Divn.No.II" against the name of Sh.Prem Chand, Sr.No.10.
- 11. Please read present place of posting as "Palampur Divn." instead of "Baijnath Divn." against the name of Sh.Satish Kumar, Sr.No.31.

All other shall remain unchanged.

Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD Shimla-2.

No.PWE-126-(JE Prom.)/ESIII- 19347 - 497 Dated:- 5-3-

- Copy is forwarded to the following:-
- 1. All the Chief Engineers concerned.
- 2. All the Superintending Engineers concerned.
- 3. All the Executive Engineers concened.
- 4. Guard file.

HAPWO-Shimla-2.